October 10, 2019 | www.exlar.com | 952.500.6200     7
Features
Forces up to 4000 lbs
Speeds up to 37.5 ips
Strokes up to 18 inches
8 pole brushless motors
Feedback configurations for nearly any servo amplifier
Several mounting configurations

1.60
14     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com | October 10, 2019
EL120 Series Ordering Guide
Rod End Options
EL120 ROD END OPTIONS
Dimensions shown in mm [ inches ]
38.1
1.50
Ø 22.2
0.88
Ø 25.4
1.00
9.7
0.38
MALE THREAD
"M" = 3/4-16 UNF
"A" = M16x1.5
19.0
0.75
9.7
0.38
Ø 22.2
0.88
Ø 25.4
1.00
25.4
1.00
19.0
0.75
FEMALE THREAD
"F" = 5/8-18 UNF
"B" = M16x1.5
EL = Model Series
EL = Explosion proof linear actuator
AAA = Frame Size
120 = 120 mm
BB = Stroke Length
04 = 4 in
06 = 6 in
08 = 8 in
10 = 10 in
12 = 12 in
18 = 18 in
CC = Screw Lead (linear travel per
screw revolution)
01 = 0.1 in/rev (2.54 mm/rev)
02 = 0.2 in/rev (5.08 mm/rev)
05 = 0.5 in/rev (12.7 mm/rev)
08 = 0.8 in/rev (20.3 mm/rev)
D = Connections
F = Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Front Facing (as
  viewed from rod end)
B =  Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Back Facing  (as
 viewed from rod end)
R =   Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Right Facing (as
 viewed from rod end)
L=  Two 0.75 in NPT Ports, Left Facing (as
viewed from rod end)
E =  Mounting
N = Threaded Front & Rear Face, Metric
H = Threaded Front & Rear Face, English
F = Standard Front Flange
R = Standard Rear Flange
G = Metric Rear Clevis
C = English Rear Clevis
J = Metric Rear Eye
K = English Rear Eye
F = Rod End Thread
M = Male, US Standard Thread
A = Male, Metric Thread
F = Female, US Standard Thread
B = Female, Metric Thread
GGG = Feedback Type